Income Tax Advances (Advalorem 3%) US $ 1,161,757 1,145,479 1,067,966 1,096,537 4,471,739

PROFIT/LOSS of OPERATION US $ 13,547,487 11,334,898 8,906,140 9,892,043 43,680,568

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE US $
MINE US $ 340,500 2,935,906 761,078 761,078 661,078 5,459,639
MILL US $ 394,297 1,450,000 600,000 600,000 0 3,044,297

INFRASTRUCTURE US $ 215,000 215,000

CLOSURE PLAN US $ 300,000 736,000 1,036,000
TOTAL CAPITAL US $ 734,797 4,600,906 1,361,078 1,661,078 1,397,078 9,754,936
NET CASH FLOW US $ -734,797 8,946,581 9,973,820 7,245,062 8,494,965 33,925,632

Depreciation US $
NET PROFIT/LOSS BEFORE INCOME
TAX US $ (734,797) 8,946,581 9,973,820 7,245,062 8,494,965 33,925,632

Income Tax
NET PROFIT/LOSS AFTER INCOME
TAX (734,797) 8,946,581 9,973,820 7,245,062 8,494,965 33,925,632

CUMULATIVE NET CASH FLOW (734,797) 8,211,784 18,185,605 25,430,667 33,925,632

18-32

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Variations to the LOMP base case NPV calculated at a 5% interest rate are detailed in Table 18-7, and graphed in Figure 18-4. The cash flow is
most sensitive to gold price, followed by operating cost.

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL SUN MINING INC. - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 88

TABLE 18-7 SENSITIVITY DATA

Central Sun Gold – Limón Mine

Parameter
Variables

Units -20% -10% Base +10% +20%

Gold Price $/oz 670 753 837 921 1004
Operating Cost $/tonne 56 63 70 77 84
Capital Cost $millions 7.22 8.12 9.02 9.92 10.82
NPV Units -20% -10% Base +10% +20%
Gold Price $millions 11,5 22,6 33,8 44,9 56,1
Operating Cost $millions 35,3 34,6 33,8 33,1 32,3
Capital Cost $millions 47,7 40,7 33,8 26,9 19,9
Mine Life $millions 11,5 22,7 33,8 44,9 56,1

18-33

FIGURE 18-7 CASH FLOW SENSITIVITY GRAPH

18-34

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL SUN MINING INC. - Form 6-K

FORM 6-K 89

19 CONCLUSIONS
Based on the review of the current production and past exploration data, it is concluded that:

• The procedures used in assaying, and Mineral Reserve and Mineral Resource estimation, are in keeping with industry
standards and are appropriate for the deposit and mining methods.

• The targets set out in the Life of Mine Plan for four years commencing January 1, 2008 are achievable. Annual production
should average 44,500 ounces per year over the remaining four years of reserves.

• The Life of Mine Plan cash flow is most sensitive to gold price and operating cost. The current gold prices ranging from